corresponding tissue water content (mean ± standard deviation; n = 20).

DI value Visual desiccation  Colour Water content (%)

1 Completely desiccated Yellow 11 ± 7

2 Desiccated on top (1cm) Green pale 276 ± 90

3 Slightly hydrated  Green 889 ± 78

4 Well humidified Deep green 1093± 78

5 Water saturated Deep green 1413 ± 187

6 Flooded Deep green 1996 ± 244

 152

Table 2: Root mean square errors (rmse) and adjusted model parameters (± standard errors)

for (a) ecosystem respiration (RE) as fitted against RE data (Eqn. 2 and 3), (b) gross

photosynthesis at light saturation (PGsat) as fitted against EENsat data (Eqn. 5), (c) light

response of gross photosynthesis (PG) as fitted against light response curves of EEN (Eqn. 6)

and (d) methane fluxes (FCH4) as fitted against FCH4 data (Eqn. 7 and 8) in bare peat plots (3

collars), Eriophorum-dominated plots (4 collars) and Sphagnum-dominated plots (4 collars).

Sensitivity of net carbon exchange (relative change in %) in response to a 10% decrease or

increase in the value of each model parameter for a typical collar of each station in 2005 is

given under bracket. Absolute values of net carbon exchange in 2005 were -19 gC m-2 y-1 for

the collar on bare peat, 111 gC m-2 y-1 for the Eriophorum-dominated collar and 122 gC m-2 y-

1 for the Eriophorum-dominated collar.

 153

 Bare peat  Eriophorum-dominated  Sphagnum-dominated

Respiration (RE)

rmse 0.23 0.57 0.87

a 0.4 ± 0.1 [+3% ; -3%]

b 2.7 ± 0.4 [+2% ; -3%] 1.8 ± 0.1 [-2% ; 1%] 1.9 ± 0.2 [-3% ; 2%]

c 0.08 ± 0.02 [+8% ; -7%]

d  1.2 ± 0.2 [7% ; -7%] 0.9 ± 0.2 [5% ; -5%]

e  2.3 ± 0.2 [13% ; -13%] 3.2 ± 0.3 [14% ; -14%]

Gross photosynthesis at light saturation (PGsat)

rmse  1.23 1.59

f  19.7 ± 0.6 [-24% ; 23%] 28 ± 0.6 [-26% ; 26%]

g  35.1 ± 2.1 [48% ; -50%] 32.5 ± 0.9 [78% ; -75%]

h  23.9 ± 3.9 [-30% ; 24%] 17.7 ± 1.5 [-42% ; 37%]

Light response of gross photosynthesis (PG)

rmse  0.77 1.28

i  0.032 ± 0.002 [-7% ; 6%] 0.058 ± 0.005 [-4% ; 3%]

Methane fluxes (FCH4)

rmse 1.2 15 4.2

j -24.6 ± 4.3 [0% ; 0%]

k  27.5 ± 5.67 [0% ; 0%] 19.9 ± 2.4 [0% ; 0%]

 154

Table 3: Ranges of annual CO2 and CH4 fluxes and net carbon exchange (gC m-2 y-1) for bare

peat plots (3 collars), Eriophorum-dominated plots (4 collars) and Sphagnum-dominated plots

(4 collars) for year 2004 and year 2005.

 Bare peat plots Eriophorum-

dominated plots

Sphagnum-

dominated plots

year 2004

PG  197 ~ 306 284 ~ 474

RE - 22 -121 ~ -207 -186 ~ -297

EEN - 22 68 ~ 120 94 ~ 176

FCH4 - 0.4 -1.5 ~ -2.8 -0.7 ~ -2.3

Net carbon exchange -22 67 ~ 118 93 ~ 175

year 2005

PG - 279 ~ 379 359 ~ 525

RE -19 ~ -31 -199 ~ -214 -233 ~ -340

EEN -19 ~ -31 80 ~ 169 122 ~ 185